Residual pressure exhaust valve with spool position
detection
SNS Series
Port size: �Rc3/8, Rc1/2, G1/2, NPT3/8, NPT1/2
Common specifications Electrical specifications
Individual specifications
Item Description
Valve type and operation Pilot operated soft spool valve

H 	Silencer
G 	Flow direction option
How to order
SNS Series
How to order
Model No.
	 Precautions for model No. selection
*1:�A Available only when Station No. is "1". * Not
compliant with safety standards.
*2:�A Available only when Station No. is "1".
*3:�B Available only when Port size is 10A or 15A.
[Example of model No.]
SNS-2-15A-MBLKS-3
Model No. : SNS
A Station No. : 2 stations
B  Port size : Rc1/2
C Manual override : Non-locking manual override
D Electrical connections : DIN terminal box (Pg7) with surge
suppressor/lamp
E Safety limit switch : Pg13.5 (D4N-1B31: OMRON)
F Pilot operated : External pilot
G Flow direction option : Standard flow (left → right)
H Silencer : Silencer (SLW-10L) included
I  Voltage : 24 VDC
F 	Pilot operated
E 	Safety limit switch
D 	Electrical connections
C 	Manual override
SNS B L K S 3
B 	 Port size
A 	Station No.
2 15A M
Code Description
A  Station No.
1 1 station
2 2 stations
B   Port size
10A Rc3/8
15A Rc1/2
15G G1/2
10N NPT3/8
15N NPT1/2
C  Manual override
Blank Manual override of non-locking/locking common
M Non-locking manual override
D  Electrical connections
B DIN terminal box (Pg7) with surge suppressor/lamp
BN DIN terminal box (Pg7) (without terminal box) With surge suppressor
E  Safety limit switch
Blank Without switch (*1)
L Pg13.5 (D4N-1B31: OMRON)
M M12-4P connector (D4N-9B31: OMRON)
F  Pilot operated
Blank Internal pilot
K External pilot
G  Flow direction option
Blank Standard flow (left → right)
X1 Reverse flow (right → left) (*2)
H  Silencer
Blank None
S Silencer (SLW-10L) included (*3)
I   Voltage
3 24 VDC
SNS
 Port size 3/8, 1/2